01/27/24 at Memorial Hall, Dover, DE

South Carolina St. (1-18,0-3 MEAC) -vs- Delaware St. (6-11,2-2 MEAC)

Date: 01/27/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

e 20 o South Carolina St. 9 4] 25 11] a9

Site: Memorial Hall, Dover, DE Delaware St. 11 19 15 16 61

Referees: Melquan Williams-Morris, Darrell Mitchell, Felica Young

South Carolina St. 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32 Coldon,Cassandra * 34 7-13 0-3 0-0 2-4 6 3 5 5 0 1 14

12 Hicks,Jayah =3 22 3-8 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 2 0 4 1 2 7

22  Beacham,Morgan * 32 2-5 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 4 2 3 0 2 6

15 Releford,Jordan =3 29 24 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 2 0 2 4

01 Lumpkin,Mekayla * 33 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 2

30 Morgan,Jada 8 4-5 0-0 3-3 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 11

04 McGowan,Taniya 8 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3

03 Ford,Monajah 21 14 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 3 0 3 2

13  Reid,Rakyha 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

21 Meade,Jhaven 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

24  Harper,Heaven 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-44 0-8 7-8 2-17 19 19 7 22 1 12 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 0-4 0.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 2-11 18.18 % 0-4 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 10-12 83.33 % 0-0 0.00% 5-5 100.00 %

4th Quarter 5-10 50.00 % 0-0 0.00% 1-2 50.00 %

Total 21-44 47.7 % 0-8 0.0% 7-8 87.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

Delaware St. 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23  Brooks,Savannah * 29 3-9 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 2 6

05 Mcelrath,Kiarra = 18 3-7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 1 6

02  Zulueta,Noami * 31 2-4 0-0 0-1 0-5 5 4 1 3 0 1 4

03  Parker,Kaitlyn & 25 1-4 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 4 0 1 3

22  Tollie, Tyshonne * 14 1-3 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 5 0 0 0 0 3

20 Perkins-Jackson,Ja-Naiah 26 7-9 4-4 5-8 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 2 23

01  Wilson,Denijsha 26 3-5 0-1 5-8 2-4 6 1 4 4 0 1 11

30 Stewart,McKenzie 30 1-2 0-0 3-6 2-4 6 4 2 0 2 5 5

10 Johnson,Arianna 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-43 5-12 14-25 8-19 27 16 12 21 2 14 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-17 23.53 % 0-2 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-8 75.00 % 2-3 66.67 % 5-6 83.33 %

3rd Quarter 7-12 58.33 % 0-4 0.00 % 1-5 20.00 %

4th Quarter 4-6 66.67 % 3-3 100.00 % 5-10 50.00 %

Total 21-43 48.8 % 5-12 41.7 % 14-25 56.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 24

Bench Points: 39

Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: South Carolina St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delaware St.

GOOD JUMPER by HICKS,JAYAH(in the paint) 09:41 2-0 V2

ASSIST by COLON,CASSANDRA ==
09:15 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by MCELRATH,KIARRA(in the paint)
08:53 FOUL by TOLLIE, TYSHONNE

TURNOVER by LUMPKIN,MEKAYLA 08:53
08:53 STEAL by BROOKS,SAVANNAH

08:50 2-4 H2 GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,SAVANNAH(fastbreak)
o= ASSIST by MCELRATH,KIARRA

GOOD LAYUP by COLON,CASSANDRA(in the paint) 08:26 4-4
07:54 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,SAVANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TOLLIE, TYSHONNE
07:48 MISS JUMPER by TOLLIE, TYSHONNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLON,CASSANDRA --
TURNOVER by COLON,CASSANDRA 07:35
07:24 4-6 H2 GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,SAVANNAH
o= ASSIST by MCELRATH,KIARRA

MISS 3PTR by COLON,CASSANDRA 07:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,JAYAH(in the paint) 07:02 6-6
07:02 FOUL by TOLLIE, TYSHONNE
07:02 SUB OUT by TOLLIE, TYSHONNE
07:02 SUB IN by STEWART,MCKENZIE
GOOD FT by HICKS,JAYAH 07:02 7-6 V1
06:40 MISS 3PTR by MCELRATH,KIARRA

REBOUND DEF by BEACHAM,MORGAN --
MISS 3PTR by BEACHAM,MORGAN 06:19
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KAITLYN
06:02 7-8 H1 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,SAVANNAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ZULUETA,NOAMI

MISS 3PTR by HICKS,JAYAH 05:34
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KAITLYN
05:08 MISS 3PTR by MCELRATH,KIARRA
REBOUND DEF by RELEFORD,JORDAN --
TURNOVER by HICKS,JAYAH 04:56
04:56 STEAL by PARKER,KAITLYN
FOUL by BEACHAM,MORGAN 04:39
04:39 SUB OUT by MCELRATH,KIARRA
04:39 SUB IN by WILSON,DENIISHA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:39
SUB OUT by RELEFORD,JORDAN 04:39
SUB IN by FORD,MONAJAH 04:39
04:22 MISS JUMPER by PARKER,KAITLYN
-- REBOUND OFF by STEWART,MCKENZIE
04:18 MISS JUMPER by STEWART,MCKENZIE
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,DENIJSHA
04:14 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,DENIJSHA
REBOUND DEF by COLON,CASSANDRA --
03:53 FOUL by STEWART,MCKENZIE
SUB OUT by HICKS,JAYAH 03:53
SUB IN by HARPER,HEAVEN 03:53
MISS JUMPER by FORD,MONAJAH(in the paint) 03:28
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KAITLYN
03:14 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,SAVANNAH
REBOUND DEF by LUMPKIN,MEKAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by COLON,CASSANDRA 02:51
-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,MCKENZIE
02:46 MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,SAVANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FORD,MONAJAH o=



MISS JUMPER by HARPER,HEAVEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by COLON,CASSANDRA
SUB IN by RELEFORD,JORDAN
FOUL by FORD,MONAJAH

REBOUND DEF by RELEFORD,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by RELEFORD,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL by RELEFORD,JORDAN

SUB OUT by BEACHAM,MORGAN

SUB IN by REID,RAKYHA

REBOUND DEF by REID,RAKYHA
MISS 3PTR by FORD,MONAJAH

SUB OUT by HARPER,HEAVEN
SUB IN by MEADE,JHAVEN

FOUL by MEADE,JHAVEN

VISITORS: South Carolina St.

02:24

02:16
02:16
02:16
02:16
02:16
01:56
01:45
01:19
01:06
01:06
01:06
01:06 9-9
01:06

00:43

00:25
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:05
00:04
00:04 9-10 H1
00:04 9-11 H2

9-8 V1

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,MCKENZIE

MISS LAYUP by PARKER,KAITLYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROOKS,SAVANNAH

SUB IN by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N

MISS JUMPER by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N

GOOD FT by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N
MISS FT by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N

REBOUND DEF by ZULUETA,NOAMI
MISS JUMPER by ZULUETA,NOAMI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILSON,DENIISHA
SUB IN by MCELRATH,KIARRA

MISS LAYUP by MCELRATH,KIARRA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,MCKENZIE

GOOD FT by STEWART,MCKENZIE
GOOD FT by STEWART,MCKENZIE

HOME TEAM: Delaware St.

SUB OUT by LUMPKIN,MEKAYLA
SUB IN by BEACHAM,MORGAN
TURNOVER by REID,RAKYHA

MISS 3PTR by BEACHAM,MORGAN

STEAL by FORD,MONAJAH
MISS LAYUP by RELEFORD,JORDAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by REID,RAKYHA
SUB IN by HICKS,JAYAH

SUB OUT by MEADE,JHAVEN
SUB IN by LUMPKIN,MEKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,JAYAH

MISS LAYUP by HICKS,JAYAH(in the paint)

STEAL by HICKS,JAYAH
TURNOVER by BEACHAM,MORGAN

10:00
10:00
09:49
09:36
09:08
08:43
08:43
08:22
08:22
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:56

07:29
07:23
07:23
07:08

TURNOVER by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N

REBOUND DEF by ZULUETA,NOAMI
TURNOVER by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N

BLOCK by STEWART,MCKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,MCKENZIE
SUB OUT by MCELRATH,KIARRA

SUB OUT by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N
SUB IN by WILSON,DENIJSHA

SUB IN by BROOKS,SAVANNAH

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,DENIJSHA

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,DENIISHA
TURNOVER by WILSON,DENIIJSHA



REBOUND DEF by BEACHAM,MORGAN
GOOD JUMPER by BEACHAM,MORGAN(in the paint)
FOUL by LUMPKIN,MEKAYLA

SUB OUT by FORD,MONAJAH
SUB IN by MCGOWAN, TANIYA
SUB OUT by RELEFORD,JORDAN
SUB IN by COLON,CASSANDRA

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by LUMPKIN,MEKAYLA(in the paint)

FOUL by MCGOWAN,TANIYA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by BEACHAM,MORGAN

FOUL by BEACHAM,MORGAN

SUB OUT by BEACHAM,MORGAN
SUB IN by RELEFORD,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by HICKS,JAYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by HICKS,JAYAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HICKS,JAYAH
SUB IN by REID,RAKYHA
MISS 3PTR by COLON,CASSANDRA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by MCGOWAN, TANIYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by COLON,CASSANDRA

TURNOVER by RELEFORD,JORDAN

07:08
07:00

06:48

11-11

11-12
11-13

11-14

11-15
11-16

11-18

11-20

13-20

13-22

13-24

H1
H2

H3

H4
H5

H7

H9

H7

H9

STEAL by STEWART,MCKENZIE
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by PARKER,KAITLYN
SUB IN by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N

GOOD FT by WILSON,DENIJSHA
GOOD FT by WILSON,DENIJSHA

FOUL by ZULUETA,NOAMI
TURNOVER by ZULUETA,NOAMI

REBOUND DEF by ZULUETA,NOAMI

MISS FT by STEWART,MCKENZIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by STEWART,MCKENZIE

STEAL by STEWART,MCKENZIE

GOOD FT by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N

SUB IN by MCELRATH,KIARRA

BLOCK by STEWART,MCKENZIE

FOUL by ZULUETA,NOAMI
SUB OUT by ZULUETA,NOAMI
SUB IN by TOLLIE, TYSHONNE

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,DENIIJSHA

GOOI? JUMPER by WILSON,DENIJSHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by BROOKS,SAVANNAH

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,DENIJSHA
GOOD LAYUP by TOLLIE, TYSHONNE(in the paint)
ASSIST by STEWART,MCKENZIE

GOOD JUMPER by MCELRATH,KIARRA
ASSIST by STEWART,MCKENZIE

STEAL by WILSON,DENIJSHA

GOOI? JUMPER by WILSON,DENIJSHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by STEWART,MCKENZIE
SUB OUT by MCELRATH,KIARRA
SUB OUT by STEWART,MCKENZIE
SUB IN by PARKER,KAITLYN

SUB IN by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N



SUB OUT by REID,RAKYHA
SUB IN by FORD,MONAJAH
TURNOVER by FORD,MONAJAH

MISS 3PTR by RELEFORD,JORDAN

STEAL by FORD,MONAJAH
MISS 3PTR by COLON,CASSANDRA

VISITORS: South Carolina St.

02:06
02:06
02:01
02:01
01:52 13-27 H 14

01:24

01:05
01:05
00:53

00:30 13-30 H 17

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

STEAL by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N
GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N
ASSIST by BROOKS,SAVANNAH

REBOUND DEF by TOLLIE, TYSHONNE

TURNOVER by PARKER,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,SAVANNAH
GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,KAITLYN
ASSIST by WILSON,DENIJSHA

HOME TEAM: Delaware St.

SUB OUT by FORD,MONAJAH
SUB OUT by MCGOWAN, TANIYA
SUB IN by HICKS,JAYAH

SUB IN by BEACHAM,MORGAN

GOOD JUMPER by RELEFORD,JORDAN(in the paint)

STEAL by LUMPKIN,MEKAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by LUMPKIN,MEKAYLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by COLON,CASSANDRA

FOUL by COLON,CASSANDRA

SUB OUT by LUMPKIN,MEKAYLA
SUB IN by MORGAN,JADA

GOOD FT by BEACHAM,MORGAN
GOOD FT by BEACHAM,MORGAN
FOUL by BEACHAM,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,JADA
TURNOVER by HICKS,JAYAH

GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,JADA(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:43
09:19 13-32 H 19
09:03 15-32 H 17
08:50
08:50
08:50
08:50
08:25 17-32 H 15

08:07
08:05
08:05
08:05
08:05
08:05
08:05
08:05 17-33 H 16
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39 18-33 H 15
07:39 19-33 H 14
07:12
07:12

07:12
06:52
06:52
06:45 19-35 H 16

06:22 21-35 H14

SUB OUT by WILSON,DENIISHA

SUB OUT by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N
SUB IN by ZULUETA,NOAMI

SUB IN by MCELRATH,KIARRA

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,SAVANNAH
REBOUND OFF by TOLLIE, TYSHONNE
GOOD JUMPER by MCELRATH,KIARRA

TURNOVER by MCELRATH,KIARRA

SUB OUT by PARKER,KAITLYN
SUB IN by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N

MISS 3PTR by MCELRATH,KIARRA
REBOUND OFF by TOLLIE, TYSHONNE

SUB OUT by MCELRATH,KIARRA
SUB IN by WILSON,DENIJSHA

MISS FT by TOLLIE, TYSHONNE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TOLLIE, TYSHONNE
FOUL by TOLLIE,TYSHONNE
SUB OUT by TOLLIE, TYSHONNE
SUB IN by STEWART,MCKENZIE

MISS FT by WILSON,DENIJSHA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WILSON,DENIJSHA

STEAL by ZULUETA,NOAMI
GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILSON,DENIJSHA



ASSIST by COLON,CASSANDRA -
06:05 21-37 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by ZULUETA,NOAMI(in the paint)

FOUL by COLON,CASSANDRA 06:05

06:05 SUB OUT by WILSON,DENIJSHA

06:05 SUB IN by MCELRATH,KIARRA
SUB OUT by HICKS,JAYAH 06:05
SUB IN by FORD,MONAJAH 06:05

06:05 MISS FT by ZULUETA,NOAMI
REBOUND DEF by FORD,MONAJAH -

05:48 FOUL by ZULUETA,NOAMI
GOOD LAYUP by COLON,CASSANDRA(in the paint) 05:46 23-37 H 14
ASSIST by BEACHAM,MORGAN --

05:42 TURNOVER by TEAM
TURNOVER by COLON,CASSANDRA 05:32

05:32 STEAL by STEWART,MCKENZIE

05:20 23-39 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,MCKENZIE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N

GOOD JUMPER by BEACHAM,MORGAN(in the paint) 05:08 25-39 H 14
04:53 25-41 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by ZULUETA,NOAMI(in the paint)
TURNOVER by FORD,MONAJAH 04:26
04:26 STEAL by STEWART,MCKENZIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:26
04:26 SUB OUT by ZULUETA,NOAMI
04:26 SUB OUT by MCELRATH,KIARRA
04:26 SUB OUT by BROOKS,SAVANNAH
04:26 SUB IN by WILSON,DENIJSHA
04:26 SUB IN by PARKER,KAITLYN
04:26 SUB IN by TOLLIE, TYSHONNE
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,JADA(in the paint) 04:25 27-41 H 14
04:22 FOUL by STEWART,MCKENZIE
GOOD FT by MORGAN,JADA 04:22 28-41 H13
04:14 TURNOVER by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,JADA(in the paint) 04:03 30-41 H11
ASSIST by COLON,CASSANDRA --
03:57 TURNOVER by PARKER,KAITLYN
03:57 SUB OUT by PARKER,KAITLYN
03:57 SUB IN by BROOKS,SAVANNAH
03:48 FOUL by TOLLIE, TYSHONNE
03:48 SUB OUT by TOLLIE, TYSHONNE
03:48 SUB IN by ZULUETA,NOAMI
GOOD FT by MORGAN,JADA 03:48 31-41 H 10
GOOD FT by MORGAN,JADA 03:48 32-41 H9
FOUL by RELEFORD,JORDAN 03:29
03:12 FOUL by ZULUETA,NOAMI
03:12 SUB OUT by ZULUETA,NOAMI
03:12 SUB IN by PARKER,KAITLYN
GOOD LAYUP by COLON,CASSANDRA(in the paint) 03:12 34-41 H7
02:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by FORD,MONAJAH 02:50
SUB IN by LUMPKIN,MEKAYLA 02:50
02:37 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,SAVANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by PARKER,KAITLYN
02:29 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,SAVANNAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER by BEACHAM,MORGAN 02:05
02:05 STEAL by BROOKS,SAVANNAH

01:55 34-43 H9 GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BROOKS,SAVANNAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:55
MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,JADA(in the paint) 01:32
REBOUND OFF by COLON,CASSANDRA =
GOOD LAYUP by COLON,CASSANDRA(in the paint) 01:27 36-43 H7



SUB OUT by MORGAN,JADA 01:21

SUB IN by MEADE,JHAVEN 01:21
01:21 SUB OUT by PARKER,KAITLYN
01:21 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ARIANNA
00:59 MISS LAYUP by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BEACHAM,MORGAN --
TURNOVER by COLON,CASSANDRA 00:45
00:45 STEAL by JOHNSON,ARIANNA
00:27 36-45 H9 GOOD JUMPER by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N
MISS LAYUP by COLON,CASSANDRA(iN the paint) 00:04
REBOUND OFF by COLON,CASSANDRA -
GOOD LAYUP by COLON,CASSANDRA(in the paint) 00:00 38-45 H7

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: South Carolina St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delaware St.
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ARIANNA
10:00 SUB IN by ZULUETA,NOAMI
SUB OUT by RELEFORD,JORDAN 09:59
SUB IN by HICKS,JAYAH 09:59
09:40 TURNOVER by ZULUETA,NOAMI
STEAL by COLON,CASSANDRA 09:40
TURNOVER by TEAM 09:09
08:44 38-48 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N
TURNOVER by HICKS,JAYAH 08:13
08:13 SUB OUT by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N
08:13 SUB IN by MCELRATH,KIARRA
SUB OUT by MEADE,JHAVEN 08:13
SUB IN by FORD,MONAJAH 08:13
08:10 TURNOVER by WILSON,DENIJSHA
STEAL by FORD,MONAJAH 08:10
GOOD JUMPER by COLON,CASSANDRA 08:00 40-48 H8
FOUL by FORD,MONAJAH 07:44
07:30 MISS LAYUP by ZULUETA,NOAMI(in the paint)
BLOCK by HICKS,JAYAH 07:30
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,JAYAH ==
TURNOVER by COLON,CASSANDRA 07:24
07:23 TURNOVER by BROOKS,SAVANNAH
STEAL by HICKS,JAYAH 07:23
GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,JAYAH(in the paint) 07:13 42-48 H6
07:13 SUB OUT by MCELRATH,KIARRA
07:13 SUB IN by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N
07:10 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by COLON,CASSANDRA 07:01
-- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N
06:57 TURNOVER by TEAM
06:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:57 SUB OUT by BROOKS,SAVANNAH
06:57 SUB IN by PARKER,KAITLYN
06:39 FOUL by PARKER,KAITLYN
GOOD JUMPER by COLON,CASSANDRA(in the paint) 06:34 44-48 H4
ASSIST by BEACHAM,MORGAN ==
FOUL by BEACHAM,MORGAN 06:04
SUB OUT by LUMPKIN,MEKAYLA 06:04
SUB IN by RELEFORD,JORDAN 06:04
SUB OUT by BEACHAM,MORGAN 06:04
SUB IN by LUMPKIN,MEKAYLA 06:04
06:04 MISS FT by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:04 44-49 HS5 GOOD FT by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N
GOOD JUMPER by FORD,MONAJAH(in the paint) 05:34 46-49 H3



05:15 46-52 H6 GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N
-- ASSIST by WILSON,DENIJSHA

MISS LAYUP by HICKS,JAYAH(in the paint) 04:47
-- REBOUND DEF by ZULUETA,NOAMI
FOUL by HICKS,JAYAH 04:47
04:47 SUB OUT by STEWART,MCKENZIE
04:47 SUB IN by TOLLIE, TYSHONNE
FOUL by RELEFORD,JORDAN 04:44

04:26 46-55 H9 GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N
-- ASSIST by WILSON,DENIJSHA

SUB OUT by RELEFORD,JORDAN 04:00
SUB IN by BEACHAM,MORGAN 04:00
03:54 TURNOVER by PARKER,KAITLYN
STEAL by LUMPKIN,MEKAYLA 03:54
TURNOVER by HICKS,JAYAH 03:54
03:54 STEAL by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,DENIJSHA(fastbreak)(in the
03:54 46-57 H 11 paint)

FOUL by COLON,CASSANDRA 03:54
03:54 46-58 H 12 GOOD FT by WILSON,DENIJSHA(fastbreak)
03:54 46-59 H 13 GOOD FT by WILSON,DENIJSHA(fastbreak)

03:54 SUB OUT by WILSON,DENIISHA
03:54 SUB IN by MCELRATH,KIARRA
SUB OUT by COLON,CASSANDRA 03:37
SUB IN by MORGAN,JADA 03:37
03:37 MISS LAYUP by TOLLIE, TYSHONNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,JADA --
TURNOVER by TEAM 02:56
02:56 SUB OUT by MCELRATH,KIARRA
02:56 SUB IN by WILSON,DENIJSHA
02:54 FOUL by WILSON,DENIJSHA
02:54 TURNOVER by WILSON,DENIIJSHA
TURNOVER by FORD,MONAJAH 02:36
02:32 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BEACHAM,MORGAN(in the paint) 02:29
o REBOUND DEF by ZULUETA,NOAMI
02:29 TURNOVER by ZULUETA,NOAMI
STEAL by BEACHAM,MORGAN 02:29
SUB OUT by MORGAN,JADA 02:29
SUB IN by COLON,CASSANDRA 02:29
MISS JUMPER by FORD,MONAJAH(in the paint) 02:10
== REBOUND DEF by WILSON,DENIISHA
FOUL by FORD,MONAJAH 02:05
02:05 46-60 H 14 GOOD FT by WILSON,DENIJSHA
02:05 MISS FT by WILSON,DENIJSHA
REBOUND DEF by COLON,CASSANDRA ==
SUB OUT by FORD,MONAJAH 01:37
SUB IN by MORGAN,JADA 01:37
GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,JADA 01:37 48-60 H 12
FOUL by HICKS,JAYAH 01:37
SUB OUT by HICKS,JAYAH 01:37
SUB IN by MCGOWAN, TANIYA 01:37
01:37 48-61 H 13 GOOD FT by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N(fastbreak)
01:37 MISS FT by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,DENIJSHA
01:35 TURNOVER by WILSON,DENIIJSHA
STEAL by BEACHAM,MORGAN 01:35
01:19 FOUL by TOLLIE,TYSHONNE
01:19 SUB OUT by WILSON,DENIJSHA
01:19 SUB OUT by TOLLIE, TYSHONNE
01:19 SUB IN by MCELRATH,KIARRA
01:19 SUB IN by STEWART,MCKENZIE

01:16 FOUL by STEWART,MCKENZIE



SUB OUT by MORGAN,JADA
SUB IN by FORD,MONAJAH
MISS FT by MCGOWAN, TANIYA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MCGOWAN, TANIYA
SUB OUT by BEACHAM,MORGAN
SUB IN by RELEFORD,JORDAN

STEAL by RELEFORD,JORDAN

SUB OUT by MCGOWAN, TANIYA
SUB IN by BEACHAM,MORGAN
TURNOVER by COLON,CASSANDRA

STEAL by RELEFORD,JORDAN
TURNOVER by RELEFORD,JORDAN

FOUL by RELEFORD,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by COLON,CASSANDRA
MISS JUMPER by LUMPKIN,MEKAYLA

01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
00:58
00:53
00:53
00:49
00:49
00:43
00:43
00:38
00:38
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:31

00:31

00:18

49-61

H12

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by MCELRATH,KIARRA

STEAL by MCELRATH,KIARRA

TURNOVER by PARKER,KAITLYN

STEAL by STEWART,MCKENZIE

MISS FT by STEWART,MCKENZIE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by STEWART,MCKENZIE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,MCKENZIE



